

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 (PLAINT)**

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the suit claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power vide Order VIII Rule 1 and 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.01**  
**(PLAINT AFFIDAVIT)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.02**  
**(VAKILPATRA)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.03**  
**(LIST OF DOCUMENTS)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.04**  
**(PATTA PURSIS)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 05**  
**(T. I. APPLICATION)**

Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs. It will appropriate to issue notice to defendants. Hence, issue notice to defendants after depositing EP and SB, returnable on 06/12/2025.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.05**  
**(T. I. APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.06**  
**(NO CAVEAT AFFIDAVIT)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 04/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.