

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Eknath Wadekar
Vs
Mangesh Sakharam Pardhi

ORDER BELOW EXH. 9

(VAKILPATRA FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 06/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Eknath Wadekar
Vs
Mangesh Sakharam Pardhi

ORDER BELOW EXH.10

(PATTA PURSIS FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 06/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Eknath Wadekar
Vs
Mangesh Sakharam Pardhi

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

(ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1)

Heard Ld. advocate for both the parties. The Ld. advocate for plaintiff has given no objection orally. Hence, adjournment is granted.

Date : 06/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal.Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.