

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.12**  
**(W. S. FILED BY DEFENDANT NO. 1)**

Read and Recorded.

Date : 11/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.12**  
**(AFFIDAVIT)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 11/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.13**  
**(7/11 CPC APPLICATION FILED DEFENDANT NO. 1)**

Other side to say.

Date : 11/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025**  
**CNR: MHPU240015902025**  
**Lata Vs. Mangesh**

**ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.13**  
**(AFFIDAVIT)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 11/12/2025.

( Shri. A. M. Patil)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.