

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.14 & 15

(Taken on board appln. filed by plff. and Joint pursis filed by plff. and def)

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present. They have submitted that, matter is fixed today, but on online its different date is given. They have prayed to take matter on board. Hence pursis is seen and filed and application vide Exh. 14 is allowed. Matter be taken on board.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

ORDER BELOW EXH.16
(say filed on 7/11 application (Exh. 13) by plaintiff)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

ORDER BELOW EXH.17
(status quo application filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Advocate for both parties agreed to take hearing on Exh. 05 along-with this application.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.17
(AFFIDAVIT)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

ORDER BELOW EXH.18
(Production of documents appln. Filed by plff.)

Production is allowed.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 229/2025
CNR: MHPU240015902025
Lata Vs. Mangesh

ORDER BELOW EXH.19
(List of documents appln. Filed by plff.)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 15/12/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.