

**ORDER BELOW EXH.20 APPLICATION FOR TAKEN ON BOARD FILED  
BY DEFENDANT NO.1 IN RCS NO.229/2025**

Allowed.

Date : 17/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
I/c. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.21 LIST OF DOCUMENT FILED BY DEFENDANT  
NO.1 IN RCS NO.229/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date : 17/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
I/c. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.22 PURSIS FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1 IN RCS  
NO.229/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date : 17/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(S. L. Vaidya)**  
I/c. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.