

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Summons/notice served to defendant no. 2 vide Exh. 08. But, he has failed to appear. Hence, matter be proceeded against him Ex-parte.

Date : 23/01/2026
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune